
PA Randonneurs

Rusty Rail 204 200K Brevet

Saturday 2 November 2019, 07:00 EDT

Distance:  127.2 mi / 204.7 km

Climbing:  8060.8 ft

Pavement:  normal pavement

Event Type: RUSA

Organizer:  Steven J Schoenfelder (570-713-7191)

RWGPS Name:  B2487_R0 Rusty Rail 204 K (copy)

RWGPS URL:  https://ridewithgps.com/routes/31366559

Modified:  2019-10-25 16:14:53 EDT

Cues Generated:  2019-10-27 13:35 EDT

Cuesheet Version:  4

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Steven J Schoenfelder (570-713-7191). For
Medical/Safety Emergencies Call 911 First!

L=Left, R=Right, T=T Intersection, B=Bear, X=Cross, TRO=To Remain On, ***=Easy to miss, SS=Stop Sign,
TFL=Traffic Light, b/c=Becomes, Q=Quick, FMR=Follow Main Road, LMR=Leave Main Road, NM=Not Marked,

SO=Straight On

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Nov-02 07:00 EDT
Close: Nov-02 08:00 EDT

Start: Rusty Rail Brewing Company (570) 966-7878
5 N 8th St

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.0 0.0 0.0 SO West on Buffalo Valley Rail Trail from parking lot

0.2 0.2 0.2 L Left turn onto N 10th St

0.3 0.3 0.1 R PA-45 (SS)

1.1 1.1 0.8 BL Swengle Rd

4.7 4.7 3.6 SO B/C Creek Rd

9.2 9.2 4.5 L PA-235 S (SS)

14.9 14.9 5.7 R TRO PA-235 S

15.2 15.2 0.3 Food Harveys on the left

15.3 15.3 0.0 SO B/C Sandhill Rd/Sawmill Rd

15.5 15.5 0.2 R Sawmill Rd

19.8 19.8 4.3 R Back Mountain Rd (SS)

23.1 23.1 3.3 SO Ulsh Gap Rd intersection

23.5 23.5 0.4 R Ulsh Gap Rd (FMR)



26.6 26.6 3.1 SO B/C New Lancaster Valley Rd (FMR)

36.6 36.6 10.1 L Locke Mills Rd (SS, TL)

37.0 37.0 0.4 R Locke Mills Rd turns slightly right and becomes Honey Creek Rd

38.1 38.1 1.1 SO B/C Naginey Rd

39.9 39.9 1.8 SO B/C S Main St

40.3 40.3 0.3 TL TRO S Main St (FMR)

40.6 40.6 0.4 SO B/C Sigler St (SS) (Main St goes right)

41.0 41.0 0.4 L Left onto Hill St (SS)

41.2 41.2 0.2 L Old US Hwy 322

41.4 41.4 0.2 R Commerce Dr

Controle 1 OPEN

Open: Nov-02 08:58 EDT
Close: Nov-02 11:27 EDT

Milroy Open Controle 
Commerce Dr, Milroy, PA 17063

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

41.4 0.1 0.1 Uturn Backtrack on Commerce Dr to Old Hwy 322

41.5 0.1 0.0 BL BL TRO Old US Hwy 322 (SS)

41.5 0.1 0.1 L Slight left to stay on Old US Hwy 322 (FMR)

42.2 0.8 0.7 L E Back Mountain Rd

47.8 6.4 5.6 BL BL TRO E Back Mountain Rd

51.6 10.2 3.8 R Slight right to stay on E Back Mountain Rd (BR)

53.2 11.8 1.7 R PA-305 W (SS)

57.0 15.6 3.8 Water Greenwood Furnace State Park on R

58.9 17.5 1.9 BL E Branch Rd (LMR)

59.9 18.5 1.0 R Weiler Rd

60.7 19.3 0.8 SO SO TRO Weiler Rd (SS), Cross PA-305

60.8 19.4 0.1 SO CAUTION: poor road surface-gravel and pot holes on descent!

62.0 20.6 1.1 L Alan Seegar Rd (SS, TL)

62.2 20.8 0.3 R Powells Rd (SS,TR)

63.2 21.8 1.0 L Miller Rd (SS)

65.2 23.8 2.0 R PA-26 N (SS,TR)

66.8 25.4 1.6 R Whipple Dam Controle on Right

Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: Nov-02 10:10 EDT
Close: Nov-02 14:10 EDT

Whipple Dam Controle: Doan's Bones Barbecue (814) 667-3670
3507 McAlevys Fort Rd, Petersburg, PA 16669

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

66.8 0.0 0.0 R Right turn from controle onto PA-26 (same direction)



72.4 5.6 5.6 R E Pine Grove Rd (TFL)

73.7 6.9 1.3 BR PA-45 E

78.0 11.3 4.3 SO B/C T958/Warner Blvd (TFL) Cross Boal Ave/US-322

78.4 11.6 0.4 SO B/C Boalsburg Rd/Boalsburg Pike

78.9 12.1 0.5 R Linden Hall Rd

78.9 12.2 0.0 L Brush Valley Rd (QL)

79.2 12.4 0.3 R TRO Brush Valley Rd (FMR)

81.2 14.4 2.0 BL TRO Brush Valley Rd (SS)

86.2 19.4 5.0 SO B/C W Church St

86.5 19.7 0.3 R N Pennsylvania Ave (TFL)

87.7 20.9 1.2 SO PA-45 (TFL) Snappy's on right, Sheetz on left

Controle 3 OPEN

Open: Nov-02 11:09 EDT
Close: Nov-02 16:24 EDT

Centre Hall Open Controle 
PA144 & PA-45, Centre Hall, PA 16828

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

87.7 0.0 0.0 SO PA-144/Old Fort Rd (same direction)

89.4 1.8 1.7 L Sinking Creek Rd

91.1 3.4 1.7 BR BR at Y-intersection TRO Sinking Creek Rd

94.4 6.7 3.3 R School St (SS, TR)

94.6 6.9 0.2 L Long St (SS, TL)

94.9 7.3 0.3 BR Cooper St

95.5 7.8 0.6 SO B/C Penns Creek Rd

98.3 10.7 2.8 L TRO Penns Creek Rd (FMR)

101.9 14.2 3.6 L Main St (SS, TL)

102.1 14.4 0.2 SO B/C Coburn Rd

102.4 14.8 0.3 R Pine Creek Rd

103.4 15.7 0.9 R Slight right to stay on Pine Creek Rd

108.6 20.9 5.2 TR PA-45 (SS) CAUTION: FAST TRAFFIC

116.6 28.9 8.0 R Right turn onto PA-235

118.1 30.4 1.5 SO Grocery Store on left

118.2 30.5 0.2 L Weikert Rd (SS)

119.1 31.4 0.9 SO B/C Laurel Rd

120.6 32.9 1.5 R Park Rd

120.9 33.2 0.3 L Park Rd turns left and becomes Water St

120.9 33.3 0.0 R Main St/PA-45 (SS)

121.0 33.3 0.0 R Millmont Rd



121.2 33.5 0.2 BL BL onto Orchard Rd

122.9 35.2 1.7 L Swengle Rd

126.1 38.4 3.2 SO B/C PA-45 E (SS)

126.9 39.2 0.8 L N 10th St

127.0 39.3 0.1 R Right turn onto Buffalo Valley Rail Trail

127.2 39.5 0.2 R R into Rusty Rail parking lot

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Nov-02 13:02 EDT
Close: Nov-02 20:30 EDT

Rusty Rail Brewing Company (570)966-7878
5 N 8th St, Mifflinburg, PA 17844


